1
Selection Criteria for Flexible Hose
SF-0117
Applicable Fluid:                                         Oil, Water, Hot Water, Steam, Gas, Air
Purpose of Application:                            - Making pipe alignment.
         - Absorption of pipe thermal deformation.
         - Absorption of machine vibration.
         - Connection with machine and pipe.

• SUS304 (1 Braid) - Minimum pressure rating 20 bars or up
Specification of Stainless Steel Tube
Size
A (Inch)
Type
code Type ID
(mm)
OD
(mm)
Minimum
Bending
Radius (mm)
Max. W/P at room temp.
(kgf/cm2)
8A(1/4”) SP-008 Spiral 7.9 10.9 100 145.1
10A(3/8”) SP-010 Spiral 10.8 15.2 150 66.7
15A(1/2”) SP-015 Spiral 13.4 17.1 200 56.4
20A(3/4”) SP-020 Spiral 19.1 25.6 200 27.4
25A(1”) SP-025 Spiral 24.5 32.6 200 26.1
32A (1-1/4”) SP-032 Spiral 32.9 40.6 250 27.5
40A (1-1/2”) SP-040 Spiral 39.3 47.6 250 28.4
50A (2”) SP-050 Spiral 50.8 61.0 350 21.9
50A (2”) SP-050X Spiral-X 50.8 61.0 350 25.0
Annular Tube (SUS304,SUS316L) with SUS 304 wire braid
• SUS304 (1 Braid) - Minimum pressure rating 10 bars or up
Size
A (Inch)
Type
code Type ID
(mm)
OD
(mm)
Minimum
Bending
Radius (mm)
Max. W/P at room
temp.
(kgf/cm2)
20A(3/4”) AN-020 Annular 20.0 27.5 200 40.7
25A(1”) AN-025 Annular 25.0 34.0 200 31.8
32A (1-1/4”) AN-032 Annular 32.0 42.5 250 23.4
40A (1-1/2”) AN-040 Annular 40.0 50.5 250 24.9
50A (2”) AN-050 Annular 50.0 62.0 350 18.9
65A (2-1/2”) AN-065 Annular 65.0 77.0 410 19.5
80A (3”) AN-080 Annular 78.0 93.0 450 12.0
100A (4”) AN-100 Annular 100.0 116.5 560 10.0
125A  (5”) AN-125 Annular 125.0 146.7 660 10.1
150A (6”) AN-150 Annular 150.0 177.0 815 10.1
200A (8”) AN-200 Annular 200.0 232.7 1015 10.0
250A (10”) AN-250 Annular 250.0 290.0 1220 10.4
300A (12”) AN-300 Annular 300.0 340.0 1420 10.5
350A (14”) AN-350 Annular 350.0 390.0 n/a 10.5
400A (16”) AN-400 Annular 400.0 440.0 n/a 10.5
*Hose specification will change without noticed*
Spiral and Spiral-X Tube (SUS304,SUS316L) with SUS 304 wire braid
SF-0117 5
• SUS304 (1 Braid) - Minimum pressure rating 16 bars or up
Specification of Stainless Steel Tube
Annular-S Tube (SUS304,SUS316L) with SUS 304 wire braid
Size
A (Inch)
Type
code Type ID
(mm)
OD
(mm)
Minimum
Bending
Radius (mm)
Max. W/P at room temp.
(kgf/cm2)
80A (3”) AN-080S Annular-S 77.9 93.0 450 16.6
100A (4”) AN-100S Annular-S 99.9 116.5 560 18.4
125A  (5”) AN-125S Annular-S 124.8 151.1 660 16.0
150A (6”) AN-150S Annular-S 150.0 177.0 815 16.5
200A (8”) AN-200S Annular-S 200.0 234.7 1015 16.0
250A (10”) AN-250S Annular-S 250.0 285.0 1220 16.0
300A (12”) AN-300S Annular-S 300.0 340.0 1420 16.2
350A (14”) AN-350S Annular-S 349.8 389.8 n/a 16.4
400A (16”) AN-400S Annular-S 400.0 440.0 n/a 16.5
Annular-X Tube (SUS304,SUS316L) with SUS 304 wire braid
• SUS304 (1 Braid) - Minimum pressure rating 25 bars or up
Size
A (Inch)
Type
code Type ID
(mm)
OD
(mm)
Minimum
Bending
Radius (mm)
Max. W/P at room
temp.
(kgf/cm2)
65A (2-1/2”) AN-065X Annular-X 65.0 77.0 410 25.2
80A (3”) AN-080X Annular-X 77.8 93.0 450 27.2
100A (4”) AN-100X Annular-X 99.8 116.5 560 28.0
125A  (5”) AN-125X Annular-X 124.6 152.3 660 26.3
150A (6”) AN-150X Annular-X 150.0 177.0 815 25.0
200A (8”) AN-200X Annular-X 199.5 235.2 1015 25.0
250A (10”) AN-250X Annular-X 250.0 285.4 1220 25.0
300A (12”) AN-300X Annular-X 300.0 335.6 1420 25.0
*Hose specification will change without noticed*
2
SF-0117
SF100 Union Type Flexible Hose  ( Welding Type)